(Rev. 10/02) UZ - U OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	0.5. Patent and Trademark Once
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 1026	sriginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): HAYES, Patrick	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: BANKS, J. Lamar
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2909 Loch Lomond Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Conyers State: GA Zip: 30094
L_I Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: January 26, 2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 3/3004 MDAKTE1 00000020 10766508 6:3021 40.00 DP Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Arthur A. Gardner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Gardner Groff P.C.	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 600 Village Trace	50-1513
	30-1313
City: Marietta State: GA Zip: 30067	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	2 2 1
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informis a true copy of the original document. Arthur A. Gardner Reg. No. 33,887	January 28, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

RECORI

Form PTO-1595

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014942 FRAME: 0644

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Name and address of additional receiving party:

Name:

BANKS, Jefferson Lamar III

Street Address:

1765 Pierce Dairy Road

City:

Madison

State:

GA

Zip:

30650

PATENT REEL: 014942 FRAME: 0645

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Patrick Hayes, of Post Office Box 2305, Covington, Georgia 30015, hereinafter "Assignor" have invented new and useful improvements in a DEER AND GAME FEEDER for which a provisional patent application was filed on January 30, 2003, Serial Number 60/444,217, and for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, J. Lamar Banks of 2909 Loch Lomond Drive, Conyers, Georgia 30094, and Jefferson Lamar Banks, III of 1765 Pierce Dairy Road, Madison, Georgia 30650, hereinafter "Assignees" are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees, the entire past, future and present right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States and throughout the world, including without limitation, the right to sue and collect damages for the said patent application, any letters patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application(s) claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under any international convention arising from said application; the same for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, declaration and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignees, its legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 014942 FRAME: 0646

Attorney Docket No. 8B12.1-011

IN WITNESS WHER	REOF, I have executed this assignment this <u>26</u> day of
January , 2004	1. / /
	rint Name/Patrick Mayes (L.S.)
State of Georgia County of <i>Newton</i>	
On this <u>Je</u> day of <u>Farvary</u> , 2004, before me, a Notary Public, came Patrick Hayes, to me known and known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.	
Notary Public My Commission Expires:	Notary Public, Newton County, Georgia My Commission Expires March 13, 2004

RECORDED: 01/28/2004

PATENT REEL: 014942 FRAME: 0647